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The presidential race stands at 39% Donald Trump, 57% Kamala Harris with 4% undecided.
Donald Trump is performing ahead of his 2016 share (37%) and his 2020 share (38%).

In contrast, Kamala Harris is underperforming Clinton’s ballot share in 2016 (59%) and
Biden’s share in 2020 (61%).

In 2024, Trump is capturing more of the Hispanic vote (37%) than in 2020 (22%).

Despite Harris’ overperformance with these groups, it will not be enough to close the gap
of her underperformance from past Presidential elections.

Governor Kathy Hochul has an abysmal image at 50% unfavorable, 37% favorable.

The U.S. Senate race stands at 55% Kirsten Gillibrand, 34% Mike Sapraicone, 1% Diane Sare
and 10% undecided. Due to the low name recognition of Sapraicone and a higher proportion of
undecided voters in the U.S. Senate race, we incorporated generic ballot responses of undecided
voters to project combined ballot results at 58% Gillibrand, 39% Sapraicone.

Trump’s image is more favorable with undecided U.S> Senate voters (48%) than Harris’
(32%), which can help improve down-ballot races and Sapraicone’s ballot share. Trump (37
fav, 61 unfav) notably has similar favorability to Kathy Hochul (37 fav, 50 unfav).

Machine-learning Segmentation Analysis identified three key voter segments: GOP Base
(38%), Moderates (15%), and Dem Base (47%)).

The Moderates segment is more female, under 55, less likely to be part of a union, and are
less represented in NYC than the Dem Base segment. They are also not as strong on
having no abortion limitations and find Hochul unfavorable. Their opinion on Harris is 65%
favorable, 35% unfavorable while the Dem Base segment has near
universal favorability.
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Threats to democracy | - 8% 8% 14%- 17%- 5% 4%- 4% 14%!
Inflation and economy -16%-10%-16% 18% 22% 18% 1 23% 23% EEX 23% 12% 18% 17% B3 13% B8 17% 18% ELL) 13%- % 24% 17%
lllegal immigration and border security 13%“.. 13%---- 39% 5% -- ke 3% 18% --- 4% 12%
Abortion protections 6% 10% 4% 9% 5% 10% 17% 7% 12% 12% 14% 12% 2% 8% 17% 11% 12% 11% 7% 0% 2% 4% 2% 6% 1% 17% 11% 8% 14% 9%
Crime and public safety 11% 5% 7% 6% 3% 10% 11% 6% 10% 7% 7% 5% 7% 8% 9% 6% 6% 6% 16% 6% 10% 11% 7% 13% 12% 9% 6% 6% 8% 8% 7%
Social Security and Medicare 2% 17% 2% 8% 3% 5% 10% 7% 9% 6% 8% 4% 4% 3% 5% 10% 6% 5% 6% 17% 7% 4% 9% 8% 1% 2% 9% 7% 3% 8% 8%
Climatechange 3% 3% 2% 5% 5% 2% 1% 6% 5% 3% 1% 1% 3% 1% 3% 4% 3% 3% 4% 4% 0% 0% 1% 0% 5% 0% 4% 3% 2% 1% 4%
Healthcare 3% 4% 3% 2% 1% 4% 1% 5% 3% 2% 4% 3% 3% 1% 6% 3% 2% 2% 1% 5% 0% 14% 2% 8% 1% 0% 3% 1% 5% 3% 3%
Guncontrol 3% 4% 3% 1% 1% 4% 3% 3% 3% 2% 1% 4% 4% 2% 2% 4% 1% 3% 0% 6% 0% 8% 4% 3% 3% 1% 4% 2% 4% 3% 2%
National security 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 4% 2% 2% 2% 2% 0% 2% 3% 2% 4% 1% 1% 2% 4% 2% 0% 0% 0% 2% 1% 4% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2%
Unsure 1% 5% 1% 1% 1% 1% 4% 2% 4% 2% 2% 1% 0% 0% 1% 4% 3% 1% 3% 5% 4% 8% 6% 9% 4% 1% 2% 1% 3% 4% 1%

Which one of the following issues

is the most important to you in the election?
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| Vote Method
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59%

Definitely VeIl 63%  52%  64% | 67% 63% | 68% | 58% | 58% | 63% | 70% | 57% @ 54% 66% | 64% | 58% | 60% | 62% | 72% | 58% 61% | 57% 59% 67%

Probably vote 20% 20% 19% 14% 16% 18% 19% 21% 13% 16% 20% 23% 18% 21% 17% 20% 20% 7% 13% | ] 18% 21%

Already voted  17% (28% 17% 19% 21% 14% 24% 21% 23% 14% 23% 23% 14% 17% 15% |26% 19% 18% 22% |20% 27% 15% 18% 15% 16% 16% 24% 16% 25% 21%

Vote in-person on Election Day [EE¢0 58% | 48% | 48% | 59% | 49% 58% | 53% | 51% | 55% | 62% | 53% 51% | 47% 61% | 53% | 53% | 62% 55% | 44%
Vote absentee by mail 3% 3% 5% 4% 3% 6% 3% 3% 5% 4% 4% 2% 2% 1% 5% 4% 3% 3% 7% 5% 0% 7% 1% 4% 7% 1% 5% 6% 4% 4% 2%

Vote early in-person | 27% 29% 21% |30% 29% 21% 24% [33% 31% 26% 20% 24% 29% 20% |28% 29% 27% 28% 0% 1889 20% 4% 22% |30% 21% [32%) 16% [33%
ety et s on et oyt MMM v e 3 0 3 MR 2o I3 o i 305 3 995
14%

49%

Probably vote in-person on Election Day 12% 5% 8% 122% 8% 9% 12% 14% 10% 8% 1% 2% 5% 6% 9% 15% 13% 8% 9%
Definitely vote absentee by mail 3% 3% 3% 4% 2% 5% 3% 3% 5% 3% 4% 2% 2% 1% 4% 4% 2% 3% 6% 5% 0% 7% 1% 3% 5% 0% 4% 5% 4% 4% 2%
Probably vote absentee by mail 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 3% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1%
Definitely vote early in-person [20% 18% 17% |21% '21% 17% 14% |2 | 14% 13% 17% 15% 18% 21% 18% 19% 21% 26% 0% 17% 1% 18% 15% 18% 21% 17% |26% 11% |21%
Probably vote early in-person 8% 11% 4% 9% 8% 4% 10% 9% 6% 6% 6% 11% 12% 4% 10% 8% 9% 9% 4% 7% 0% |21% 9% 10% 9% 4% 9% 4% 6% 5% 12%

Already voted absentee by mail 6% 11% 8% 8% 9% 8% 8% 9% 10% 4% 7% 13% 5% 5% 5% 1% 7% 8% 2% 9% 16% 9% 11% 9% 9% 5% 10% 10% 7% 9% 7%
Already voted early in-person 1% 17% 9% 10% 12% 6% 16% 12% 14% 9% 17% 10% 9% 11% 10% 14% 13% 10% 20% 20% 11% 6% 7% 6% 6% 1% 13% 7% 6% 16% 14%

58% | 63% 68% | 62% | 58%

13% 21%

How do you plan to vote in the November 5th general election for President and U.S. Congress? @ CYGNAL



| Generic Ballot
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60% | 86% |61% 2% KR

24% 26% 3 . 10% 29% 10% 15% 3% . 0% 24% 4%

Probably the Republican candidate 3% 6% 9% 4% 4% 9% 5% 4% 2% 3% 12% 6% 8% 5% 11% 1% 3% 4% 4% 0% 24% 18% 7% .17% 5% 3% 10% 4% 5% 4%

Democratic candidate

Definitely the Republican candidate

Probably the Democratic candidate 2% 8% 4% 0% 1% 3% 5% 4% 3% 3% 8% 2% 3% 3% 5% 3% 5% 3% 0% 12% 4% 2% 1% 25% 6% 0% 4% 1% 5% 3% 4%

Definitely the Democratic candidate - 61% | 63% -.. 7% 82% 60% | 74% | 56% &R 28%‘ 0% 2% ..

Unsure 5% 9% 3% 5% 5% 3% 6% 7% 6% 5% 3% 6% 7% 2% 1% 4% 5% 5% 7% 4% 0% 21%.21% 4% 4% 3% 6% 8% 6%

If the election was held today, and you had to make a choice, would you vote for the Republican or Democratic candidate for U.S. CYGNAL
Congress?



| Image Tests

Net Fav
Kamala Harris 6.3
Donald Trump -25.6
Kathy Hochul 9.4% 4.0% -13.7
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| Image Tests Heatmaps
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| Image: Kamala Harris
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Favorable Total I ‘
Unfavorable Total 13%
Very favorable - % 8% 22% 22% 4% 18% 16% 1% .-

Somewhat favorable 13% 7% 25% 9% 23% 15% 8% 13% 17% 12% 17% 12% 9% 1% 18% 17% 1% 11% 7% 23%. 7% 14% 17% 1% 23% 16% 18% 14% 12%
Somewhat unfavorable 7% 4% 8% 3% 7% 5% 3% 9% 7% 5% 7% 4% 8% 6% 12% 4% 7% 5% 9% 6% 18% 17% 10% 19% 3% 6% 13% 3% 6% 4%
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No opinion 1% 5% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 0% 1% 6% 3% 4% 1% 1% 3% 2% 0% 0% 6% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 4% 2%

Very unfavorable

Never heardof 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of Kamala Harris? @ CYGNAL



Image: Donald Trump
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Favorable Total - -28% % 28% 1% 9%
-21% 21% ¢ 28% Lo} 20% 7% 28%“25% 5% 15% 0% . 4% 2% 28% 27% 27% Vﬁﬂl

8% 6% 6% 7% 8% 4% 12% 1% 9% 4% 6% 8% 5% 4% 0% 9% 10% 18% 15% 2% 6% 6% 9% 6%

5% 29% 25% 23% 3

Very favorable |

Somewhat favorable 5% 9% 11% 3% 9% 6%

Somewhat unfavorable 4% 4% 5% 5% 3% 6% 1% 6% 4% 5% 7% 2% 4% 2% 9% 3% 5% 3% 8% 3% 7% 17% 6% 13% 2% 3% 2% 6% 5% 3%

Very unfavorable LR |65% 64% 164% 65% ‘59%} 17% 82%|58% 78% 78% |59% .. (S 90% 64% 58% |55% | 55%
3% 3% 4%

No opinion 1% 7% 1% 3% 1% 3% 5% 2% 3% 2% 3% 1% 6% 1% 2% 4% 3% 1% 7% 10% 0% 15% 9% 12% 1% 3% 1%
Never heardof 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
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Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of Donald Trump?



Image: Kathy Hochul
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No opinion 10% 10% 11% 7% 5% 14% 9% 10% 12% 12% 10% 7% 4% 4% 7% 11% 5% 8% 9% 8% 15% 20% 15% 11% 3% 12% 13% 12% 15% 4%

Favorable Total 4% 14% 14% '

Unfavorable Total

Very favorable 8% 20% 7% 16% 7% 13% 15% 12% 12% 12% 19% 10% 11% 6%

.15% Z . 18% 21%

Somewhat favorable

Never heardof 5% 1% 8% 1% 4% 6% 2% 5% 4% 5% 5% 3% 3% 4% 1% 5% 3% 2% 9% 6% 7% 0% 14% 2% 5% 1% 4% 12% 2% 1% 1%
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Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of Kathy Hochul?



| Presidential Ballot

56.8%

39.0%

4.2%
]
Republican / Democrat / Working Undecided
Conservative Party Families Party
Donald Trump Kamala Harris
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Republican / Conservative Party Donald Trump ....... 28% 29% ..

Democrat / Working Families Party Kamala 59% 58% 58% 59% 67% 67% 65%
Harris

Definitely Republican / Conservative Party
Donald Trump

Probably Republican / Conservative Party
Donald Trump

Definitely Democrat / Working Families Party
Kamala Harris

Probably Democrat / Working Families Party
Kamala Harris

. 1% Y| 92% 85% YA .. VAl 94% |64% 59%

3% 3% 2% 6% 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 6% 4% 5% 2% 4% 4% 3% 1% 0% 8% 15% 9% 5% 0% 2% 4% 3% 4%

5% 2% 7% 2% 4% 6% 2% 5% 3% 3% 12% 2% 5% 1% 4% 4% 3% 2% 0% 9% 32% 5% 11% 15% 0% 7% 12% 1% 2% 3%

Undecided 1% 6% 5% 5% 7% 3% 2% 5% 4% 0% 2% 6% 9% 2% 10% 3% 3% 5% 3% 0% 0% 16% 28% 22% 2% 2% 3% 4% 5% 5%

If the general election for President was held today between the following candidates, and you had to make a choice, who would you

vote for? ’ ’ @ CYGNAL



| Percent Change: Generic to Presidential Ballot
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Republican candidate

Democratic candidate

Definitely the Republican candidate

Probably the Republican candidate

Definitely the Democratic candidate

Probably the Democratic candidate

Unsure
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| U.S. Senate Ballot

55.1%

33.5%

10.4%
1.0% 10.4%
Democrat / Republican / LaRouche Party Undecided
Working Families  Conservative Diane Sare
Party Kirsten Party Mike
Gillibrand Sapraicone
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Democrat / Working Families Party Kirsten Gillibrand B 0 55% 55% 67% 67% - 1% - 62% 81% |58% --- 4% 93% | 53%
Republican / Conservative Party Mike Sapraicone |28% 29%----- 23% 24%-28% - 7% -- 25% 8% 25% 22% 29% LEA 4% 25% 28% --

LaRouche Party Diane Sare 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 0% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1%

Probably Democrat / Working Families Party Kirsten Gillibrand 7% 6% 12% 3% 6% 11% 7% 6% 8% 4% 13% 4% 8% 3% 7% 8% 8% 4% 7% 20% 15% 8% 22% 13% 2% 10% 11% 9% 4% 6%
Definitely Republican / Conservative Party Mike Sapraicone 25% 25%-3035 30%-- 19% 17%-21% --- 5% -- 23% 5% 15% 22% 16% 26% REEd 2% 19% 24% 23%-
Probably Republican / Conservative Party Mike Sapraicone 4% 4% 7% 5% 6% 6% 3% 4% 7% 1% 7% 2% 8% 6% 11% 2% 3% 5% 2% 3% 9% 0% 14% 13% 9% 1% 6% 4% 6% 4%

Definitely LaRouche Party Diane Sare 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 2% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1%
Probably LaRouche Party Diane Sare 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 3% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 2% 0% 0%
Undecided 14% 10% 8% 10% 8% 0% 13% 10% 0% 12% 13% 13% 8% 10% 13% 8% 8% 0% 12% 0% 13%-21% 14% 13% 6% 10% 14% 14% 7%

If the general election for U.S. Senate was held today, and you had to make a choice, who would you vote for? @ CYGNAL



| Percent Change: Generic to U.S. Senate Ballot

Democratic candidate
Republican candidate
Definitely the Democratic candidate
Probably the Democratic candidate
Definitely the Republican candidate
Probably the Republican candidate

Unsure
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| Combined U.S. Senate Ballot

58.1%

38.7%

1.0% 2.2%
I
Democrat / Republican / LaRouche Party Hard Undecideds
Working Families  Conservative Diane Sare
Party Kirsten Party Mike
Gillibrand Sapraicone
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Democrat / Working Families Party Kirsten Gillibrand - 1% - 65% | 88% | 75% -- 4% ERFAUERAL

Republican / Conservative Party Mike Sapraicone ------ 28% 27% --- 9% -- 31% 8% 25% 22% - 5% ----
LaRouche Party Diane Sare 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 0% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1%

8 R s 0 % o XY 4 16 v . o7 R 5 A 4 2 20 o o+ R 7 6% 7
7% 6% 12% 3% 6% 1% 7% 6% 8% 4% 13% 4% 8% 3% 7% 8% 8% 4% 7% 20% 15% 8% 22% 13% 2% 10% 11% 9% 4% 6%
3% 0% 4% 5% 5% 4% 1% 3% 3% 6% 3% 2% 1% 0% 3% 4% 2% 1% 3% 7% 18% 2% 1% 2% 0% 4% 1% 5% 5% 2%

25% 25% 35% 30% 30% 36% 31% 19% 17% 21% [39%) 35% [T 33% 5% [31% 34% 23% 5% 15% 22% 16% 26% 2% 19% 24% 28% 35%
4% 4% T% 5% 6% 6% 3% 4% 7% 1% 7% 2% 8% 6% M% 2% 3% 5% 2% 3% 9% 0% 14% 13% 9% 1% 6% 4% 6% 4%
8% 6% 2% 3% 2% 4% 9% 5% 3% 4% 9% 8% 5% 9% 6% 2% 5% 6% 6% 0% 0% 0% 5% 3% 12% 1% 8% 8% 6% 2%
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 2% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1%
1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 3% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 2% 0% 0%
2% 4% 1% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 1% 1% 4% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 0% - 15% 9% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 3%

Definitely Democrat / Working Families Party Kirsten Gillibrand
Probably Demacrat / Working Families Party Kirsten Gillibrand
Lean Democrat / Working Families Party Kirsten Gillibrand
Definitely Republican / Conservative Party Mike Sapraicone
Probably Republican / Conservative Party Mike Sapraicone
Lean Republican / Conservative Party Mike Sapraicone
Definitely LaRouche Party Diane Sare

Probably LaRouche Party Diane Sare

Hard Undecideds

If the general election for U.S. Senate was held today, and you had to make a choice, who would you vote for?

@ CYGNAL



Abortion Position

Abortion should be illegal with no exceptions

Abortion should be illegal with only an exception

to save the life of the mother 6.0%

Abortion should be illegal after 6 weeks, with

exceptions for rape, incest, and life of the mother 14.8%

Abortion should be illegal after 15 weeks, with

exceptions for rape, incest, and life of the mother 19.1%

Abortion should be illegal after 24 weeks, with

exceptions for rape, incest, and life of the mother 18.8%

Abortion should be completely legal until birth 28.1%
Unsure 9.6%
™ & b

A &L > B @ &
@7 QO X Re \

NN S N s A Q\\Q\ & & QP\ \g(b

{0 fe) 00 r}’b OQ ‘\\ é\o ‘0\\0 Q}Q (\'3' ('\\0 @’b & \)(\b Ql Q‘q, \Q/
<§3 > & C)° © éo 00 &8 S 6‘ P F & o &P & bQ’Q > x"‘ \u ,\b‘

x
C:
F & @Q & R SR
@\\‘@\S‘Q v\ ~2~\\Y\Q~ @@‘oq‘@@o«\@\\m%u
Strict llegal 10% 12% 7% 10% 8% 9% 15% 6% 9% 3% 12% 11% 15% 14% 9% 7% 6% 9% 12% 10% 0% 15% 16% 15% 8% 17% 4% 11% 5% 12% 10%

Abortion should be illegal with no exceptions 3% 5% 3% 3% 3% 3% 5% 3% 3% 1% 3% 5% 6% 5% 4% 3% 3% 3% 5% 6% 0% 5% 3% 5% 4% 5% 2% 3% 1% 6% 3%

Abortion should be illegal with only an exception to save the life of

the mother 7% 6% 4% 7% 10% 4% 6% 3% % 5% 9% 9% 5% 4% 3% 6% 7% 3% 0% 10% 13% 9% 5% 12% 2% 7% 4% 6% 7%
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Abortion should be illegal after 6 weeks, with exceptions for rape,
incest, and life of the mother 14% 22% 12% 1% 1% 12% 10% 19% 9% 23% 16% 14% 7% 17% 15% 20% 7% 12% 17% 10% 13% 6% 13% 19% 12% 18%

Abortion should be illegal after 15 weeks, with exceptions for rape,
incest, and life of the mother 19% 18% 22% 18% 18% 22% 20% 18% 16% 22% 18% 18% 16% 17% 21% 20% 12% 16% 12% 17% 15% 18% 10% 21%

Long Weeks Exception: Abortion should be illegal after 24 weeks,
with exceptions for rape, incest, and life of the mother 17% 15% 22% m 20% 13% 20% 16% 20% 22% 19% 21% 11% . 19% 17% 22% 12% 11% 15% 8% 13% 12% 22% 22% 18% 18% 18%

No Limitations: Abortion should be completely legal until birth 22% ..- 21% 18% Eakb- ki .. 21% 22% 9% ... 17% 20% . 3% ..

Unsure 5% 11% 10% 15% 8% 16% 8% 6% 10% 11% 8% 9% 7% 7% 1% 10% 7% 8% 5% 17% 14% 3% 20% 9% 11% 9% 10% 4% 11% 12% 9%

Which of the following options most closely describes your position on the issue of abortion? @ CYGNAL



News Source

41.1%
34.2%
23.5%
Cable news National Newspaper
(i.e. Fox broadcast
News, television
MSNBC, news (i.e.
CNN) NBC, ABC,
CBS)

National broadcast television news (i.e. NBC, ABC, CBS)
Local broadcast television news

Cable news (i.e. Fox News, MSNBC, CNN)
Streaming app(s)

Social Media

TikTok

Facebook

Twitter / X

YouTube

Newspaper

Talk radio

Other websites

Unsure

22.3% 23.4%
15.1% 14.7%
0,
10.9% 10.7% 9.3% 8.0%
I
Local YouTube Streaming Twitter / X Talk radio TikTok Facebook Other Unsure
broadcast app(s) websites
television
news
N
A oS R &
N D @\@ S o & & & & &L & s
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14% 24% 13% 23% 29% 22% 20% 19% 20% [30% 23% 21% 20% 23% 23% 20% 29% .1

52% || 42% | 45% 40% | 41% | 48% |42% | 38% | - | 46% |37% | 42% | 45% |41% | 44% 48%

1o [ o ALY

0% 14% 21% 27%) 14% 20% 24% 22% 16%“

37% 40% | 51%

18% 8% 19% 12% 21% 11% 1% 17% 13% 14% 18% 15% 16% 16% 18% 13% 15% 13% 17% 15% 1% 14% 16% 12% 15% 13% 13% 16% 16% 13%
46% [PXCA 53 RECA 38% | 7% [ 30% [39% | - |l a7% | 2% | | 38% 42% | 37% | 62% 45% 41% | 39% |1 11| 46% | 44% |1
20% 1% 1% 1% 7% 7% 9% 13% 10% 7% 7% 12% 9% 7% 1% 10% 10% 7% 14% 15% 7% 14% 23% 12% 11% 6% 9% 15% 18% 8% 3%
10% 10% 6% 5% 7% 5% 1% 8% 7% 4% 6% 11% 13% 15% 5% 6% 10% 8% 10% 9% 0% 17% 17% 12% 13% 12% 5% 8% 11% 6% 8%
12% 4% [21%] 3% 16% 13% 6% 12% 14% 12% 6% 8% 11% 14% 9% 11% 12% 13% 8% 7% 11% 0% 3% 3% 11% 15% 9% 14% 9% 10% 11%
16% 8% [26%| 7% [20% 17% 1% 14% 14% 17% 22% 8% 16% 17% 16% 13% 16% 11% [22% 14% [ 9% 16% 14% 13% 15% 13% 18% 19% 11% 11%
22% 22% 26% 24% [B1%) 20% 14% [S1%) B4 23% 22% 17% 12% 13% |26% [30%) 23% 25% 13% [28% 24% 13% 14% 25% 28% 13% [32%) 17% [21% 20% [27%
6% 13% 1% 14% 12% 13% 9% 11% 7% 10% 8% 12% 21% 16% 14% 7% 1% 14% 4% 6% 0% [20% 7% 16% 9% 17% 7% 6% 5% 16% 13%
[28% 14% [BABE] 13 28% 23% 19% 25% 22% 24% 20% [28% 23% 16% 27% 24% 25% 23% 17% 19% [ERRY 28% 25% 25% [29% 19% 26% [30% 29% 22% 19%

2% 3%

4%

3% 3% 4%

3% 3%

4%

3% 1% 3% 5% 2% 3% 3% 5% 1% 0%

1%

What are your primary sources for news? Select up to three options.

7%

2% 1% 1% 6%

1%

10% 4% 1% 6% 2%

@ CYGNAL



| News Source Performance

Cable news (i.e. Fox News, MSNBC,
CNN)

National broadcast television news
(i.e. NBC, ABC, CBS)

Newspaper

Local broadcast television news

YouTube

Streaming app(s)

Twitter / X

Talk radio

TikTok

Facebook

Other websites

Unsure

2020 Trump 2024 Trump Sapraicone
Total Voters Voters GB GOP Voters Voters Margin (Retro) Margin (GB)

. 34.2 40.8 40.2 E 1.9 -4.1 '
.34.2 .16.1 .20.9 .23.5 .18.8 2.7 -4.8'
.23.5 .18.1 .21.7 .22.9 .20.2 21 -2.7
.22.3 .29.6 .34.0 35.8 .26.6 -2.9 -9.1 '
.15.1 .32.4 46.5\ 51.4 40.6 .8.3 -10.7'
.14.7 .33.9 47.0 46.1\ 40.6 .6.7 -5.5'
.10.9 45.0 59.1 58.0 51.4 .6.4 -6.6 '

. 10.7 51.6 61.0 55.4 57.2 IS.G 1.8
.9.3 .20.6 .30.6 .29.3 .17.5 -3.1 -11.9'
.8.0 49.9 55.9 45.6 -4.3 -21.3 '
.23.4 .26.8 .31.3 E .28.5 1.7 -7.0'
|3.1 .65_4 .ﬁ 72.3 49.2 -16.2 ' -23.1 '
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| Segmentation Analysis

Moderates (15%)

GOP Base (38%)

=S

Dem Base (47%)

r Top Priority

-

-

Top Priority Top Priarity
Threats to democracy 18.5% Threats to democracy 3.6% Threats to democracy
Inflation and economy 26.6% Inflation and economy 32 5% Inflation and economy
Ilegal immigration and barder... 12.1% Ilegal immigration and barder... 45.6% Illegal immigration and border...
Abortion protections 5.1% Abortion protections 4 Abortion protections
Crime and public safety 12.2% Crime and public safety 10.1% Crime and public safety
Social Security and Medicare 7.5% Social Security and Medicare 1.5% Social Security and Medicare
Climate change 1.4% Climate change 0% Climate change
Healthcare IB.D% Healthcare 0% Healthcare
Gun control 1.7% Gun control 1.4% Gun control
Mational security 2.9% Mational security IB.S% National security
| L]
Vote Method Vote Method Vote Method
Votein-person on Election Day 52.1% Votein-person on Election Day Votein-person on Election Day 33.1%
Vote absentee by mail 2.0% Vote absentee by mail Yote absentee by mail 6.5%
Vote early in-person 23.9% Vote early in-person Vote early in-person 31.1%
Already voted 21.2% Already voted Already voted 24 4%
| 1 1
Partisanship by Registration Partisanship by Registration
Republican Republican Republican
Democrat Democrat Democrat
‘Woarking Families Party 0% ‘Working Families Party 0% Waorking Families Party 1.3%
Conservative Party 1.0% Conservative Party 6.3% Conservative Party (0%
Unaffiliated / Independent 32.3% Unaffiliated / Independent 20.6% Unaffiliated / Independent 10.9%
Other 5.9% Other 0% Other 1.6%

Generic Ballot

Republican candidate 131%
Democratic candidate 66.9%
1

Generic Ballot

Republican candidate o0 5%
Democratic candidate  |-B%
1

Generic Ballot

Republican candidate | 8%
Democratic candidate 90 2%
I

U CYGNAL




Moderates (15%)

| Segmentation Analysis

GOP Base (38%)

Dem Base (47%)

Image: Kamala Harris

Favorable 64.7%
Unfavorable 35.3%
|

Image: Kamala Harris

Favorable | 7%
Unfavorable 99 3%
|

Image: Kamala Harris
Favorable 51 .2%
Unfavorable | 8.8%

Image: Donald Trump

Favorable 14.1%
Unfavorable 85.9%
]

Image: Donald Trump

Favorable 89.6%
Unfavorable | 10.4%
I

Image: Donald Trump

Favorable |4%
Unfavorable 99.6%
I

Image: Kathy Hochul

Favorable 43.3%
Unfavorable 56.7%
1

Image: Kathy Hochul
Favorable | 4.5%

Unfavorable 95 5%

Image: Kathy Hochul

Favorable 75.2%
Unfavorable 24.8%
I

Presidential Ballot

Republican / Conservative Party... 19.1%
Democrat / Working Families Party... 80.9%
]

Presidential Ballot
Republican / Conservative Party... 599.4%
Democrat / Working Families Party.. | 6%

Presidential Ballot
Republican / Conservative Party... 0%
Democrat / Working Families Party...

1.5, Senate Ballot

Democrat / Working Families Party... B5.1%
Republican / Conservative Party M. 10.5%
LaRouche Party Diane Sare (0%

Undecided 23.4%

IJ.5. Senate Ballot
Democrat/ Working Families Party...  |2.0%

Republican / Conservative Party M. 84.3%
LaRouche Party Diane Sare 1.3%
Undecided 12.3%

IJ.5. Senate Ballot
Democrat / Working Families Party...

Republican / Conservative Party M...
LaRouche Party Diane Sare
Undecided 4.9%

@ CYGNAL




Moderates (15%)

| Segmentation Analysis

GOP Base (38%)

Dem Base (47%)

Abortion Position

Strict lllegal 9.3%
Short Weeks Exceptions 26.6%
Long Weeks Exception - Abortion... 26.6%
Mo Limitations - Abortion should be... 26.9%
Unsure 10.7%

Abortion Position

Strict lllegal 17.8%
Short Weeks Exceptions 57 4%

Long Weeks Exception - Abortion... 12.9%
Mo Limitations - Abortion should be... 2.7%
Unsure 9.3%

Abortion Position

Strict lllegal 32%
Short Weeks Exceptions 17.5%
Long Weeks Exception - Abortion... 21.1%

Mo Limitations - Abortion should be...
Unsure

.)
News Source

News Source

News Source

Mational broadcast television news... 35.4% Mational broadcast television news... 20.2% Mational broadcast television news...
Local broadcast television news 16.5% Local broadcast television news 20.0% Local broadcast television news
Cable news (i.e. Fox News, MSHN... 24.2% Cable news (i.e. Fox News, MSHN... 43.0% Cable news (i.e. Fox Mews, MSN...
Streaming appls) 22.9% Streaming app(s) .15.3".-'5 Streaming app(s)
Social Media 35.5% Social Media 40.5% Social Media
Mewspaper 26.6% Mewspaper 13.1% Mewspaper
Talk radio 10.4% Talk radio 17.1% Talk radio
Other websites 31.0% Other websites 18.6% Other websites
1 1
Gender Gender Gender
Female | 52 9% Female I 51.6% Female Fsa.s%
Male 47 1% Male 43.4% Male 41.4%
L] ] 1
Age Range Age Range Age Range
18- 29 18.5% 18 -29 12.2% 18-29 17.0%
30-44 21.4% 30-44 24.2% 30-44 23.2%
45 - B4 21.6% 45 - B4 20.8% 45 - B4 13.2%
BE -84 17.9% BB - 64 19.0% BB - 64 20.9%.
65+ 20.5% 65+ 23.7% 65+ 25.8%
L] ] 1
ldeol ooy ldeology ldeol ooy
Conservative 12.2% Conservative 70.7% Conservative | 6.0%
Moderate 65.0% Moderate 25.6% Moderate 23.0%
Liberal 22.8% Liberal 3.8% Liberal 71.0%
[ \ i
Religion Religion Religion
Catholic Catholic 43.2% Catholic
Mainline Protestant (Methodist,... Mainline Protestant (Methodist,... 10.0% Mainline Protestant (Methodist,...
Evangelical or Born-Again (Baptist,... Ewvangelical or Born-Again (Baptist,... 15.9% Ewangelical or Born-Again (Baptist,...
Jewish Jewish §.9% Jewish
Muslim Muslim 3% Muslim
Another religion Another religion 3.4% Anotherreligion
Motreligious Motreligious 18.2% Motreligious
Ll




Moderates (15%)

| Segmentation Analysis

GOP Base (38%)

Dem Base (47%)

Community Type

Community Type

Community Type

Rural 20.4% Rural 27.1% Rural 12.0%
Suburban 43.8% Suburban 56.5% Suburban 41.8%
Urban 30.8% Urban 16.4% Urban 46.2%
1 1 1
Marital Status Marital Status Marital Status
Single Single Single 37.9%
Married 58.0% Married 66.3% Married 43.8%
Divarced 12.3% Divorced 6.6% Divarced 8.7%
Widowed |2.5% Widowed §53% Widowed 8.3%
Separated |0% Separated |2.1% Separated |3.2%
1 1 1
Union HH Union HH Union HH

es 33.0%
Mo, no onein my househaold isa... &67.0%
1

Yes 39.8%
No, no onein my household isa... 60.2%
)

Wes

Mo, no onein my household is a..

39.8%
60.2%
[

Income by Response

Income by Response

Income by Response

Less than 525,000 7.5% Less than 525,000 Less than 525000 7.2%
525,000 - 549,999 6.4% 525,000 - 549 900 525,000 - 549,999 12.7%
£50,000 - 574,999 20.1% 550,000 - 574,990 550,000 - 574,999 14.1%
575,000 - 599,999 6.9% 575,000 - 599 900 575,000 - 599,999 16.4%
5100,000 - 124,999 8.7% 5100,000 - 5124 990 5100,000 - 124,999 14.4%
5125, 000+ 33.1% 5125000+ 5125, 000+ 26.6%
Unsure 17 2% Unsure Unsure 9.6%

1 1

Race/Ethnicity Race/Ethnicity Race/Ethnicity

White or Caucasian 50.9% White or Caucasian _31,3% White or Caucasian 53.0%
Asian or Pacific Islander 14.7% Asian or Pacific Islander 2.1% Asian or Pacific Islander 4.8%
Black or African American 10.5% Black or African American | 2.6% Black or African American 21.2%
Hispanic or Latino 11.0% Hispanic or Latino 9.9% Hispanic or Latino 12.5%
Other 29% Other 4.0% Other 35%

2020 Retro Ballot
Republican Donald Trump 7.2%

Democrat Joe Biden 71.9%
Another candidate 11.5%
Did not vatein 2020 9.4%

2020 Retro Ballot
Republican Donald Trump —82.9%
Democrat Joe Biden 5.4%
Another candidate 2.9%
Did not votein 2020 FS.E%

Republican Donald Trump  |.4%
Democrat Joe Biden
Another candidate

Did not vatein 2020

2020 Retro Ballot




Moderates (15%)

| Segmentation Analysis

GOP Base (38%)

Dem Base (47%)

Education Level

MNo degree 47 6%
At least College B2 4%
1

Education Level

Mo degree 60.9%
At least College 39.1%
!

Al least College

43.9%
56.1%
1

Education Level

General Election X of 4

==2 of 4 44.8%
Jordof4 b5.4%
1

General Election X of 4

==2 of 4 35.3%
Jordof4 64.7%
I

General Election X of 4

T
i

Geo
NYC 23.4%
Long Island 15.6%
Hudson Valley 23.5%
AlbanyiCentral MY .22.1%
Western NY 15.4%
1

| 14.7% (Freq. = 75)

Geo
NYC 236%
Longlsland 21.6%
Hudson Valley 11.9%
AlbanyiCentral MY 22.9%
Western NY 20.0%

| 37.9% (Freq. = 192)

Albany/Central NY

| 47.4% (Freq. = 241) )

@ CYGNAL



Demographics

Sex
55.1% 44 9%
Female Male
Geo - DMA

NYC

33.6%

Long Island 18.1%

Hudson Valley 13.5%

Albany/Central NY

18.6%

Western NY 16.2%

Partisanship

Republican [l 255%
Democrat _49.5%

Working Families Party |.6%
Conservative Party |2.4%
Unaffiliated / Independent - 16.8%

Other |1.5%

Sample size: 600

Age Range

18 -29 15.4%

30 - 44

23.3%

45 - 54 17.3%

55 - 64

19.8%

65+ 24.2%

Education

483% have at least

a College degree
[ ]

50.0% have no college degree

2020 Retro Ballot

Republican Donald Trump - 32.3%
Democrat Joe Biden - 55.3%

Another candidate |3.5%

Did not vote in 2020 I6.4%

Household Income
<§25k € 6.1%
$25k - $50k ©)(11.3%
$50k - $75k 15.0%
$75k - $100k 12.2%
$100k - $125k 14.3%
$125k+ 30.7%

Race/Ethnicity

White or Caucasian _ 65.4%

Asian or Pacific Islander I5.1%
Black or African American . 12.3%
Hispanic or Latino . 11.0%

Other |3.5%

Election X of 4

00of4 .4.5%

10f4 18.2%

20f4 _ 17.2%

30f4 23.0%

4of4 37.0%

g CYGNAL
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